Notice of Village of North Freedom Caucus

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to the electors of the Village of North Freedom, in the County of Sauk, State of Wisconsin, that a Village Caucus for said Village will be held at the North Freedom Community Center, 105 N Maple St, North Freedom, on Monday, January 13, 2025 at 6:30 P.M. to nominate candidates for the one (1) Village President and the three (3) Trustee Office positions to be voted for at the Village Election to be held on the first Tuesday in April of 2025.

Dated this 7th day of January, 2025.

Respectfully Submitted, Nicki Breunig, Clerk/Treasurer Village of North Freedom